
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035915-2024 

Contract

Particulate Matter (PM) 2.5 Site Establishment –
Project Delivery.

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035915

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045134  

Published 6 November 2024, 12:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Network.Procurement@defra.gov.uk

Email

network.procurement@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3459335577

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035915-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035915-2024
mailto:network.procurement@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Particulate Matter (PM) 2.5 Site Establishment – Project Delivery.

Reference number

C23736

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90731100 - Air quality management

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A supplier is required to lead project management and delivery of new construction works for
Air Quality Monitoring sites.

The air quality monitoring stations are located around the UK within the existing Zone and
Agglomeration reporting areas as defined previously from European legislation and are
housed in standalone enclosures; or are incorporated into existing buildings and structures.
owned by third parties (typically local authorities) of varying sizes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,820,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A supplier is required to lead project management and delivery of new construction works for
Air Quality Monitoring sites.

The air quality monitoring stations are located around the UK within the existing Zone and
Agglomeration reporting areas as defined previously from European legislation and are
housed in standalone enclosures; or are incorporated into existing buildings and structures.
owned by third parties (typically local authorities) of varying sizes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-011689

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bureau Veritas UK Limited

Unit 206 Fort Dunlop, Fort Parkway

Fort Parkway

/Notice/011689-2024


Page 6 to 7

B24 9FD

Email

bidmail@bureauveritas.com

Telephone

+44 2076610700

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01758622

Internet address

www.bureauveritas.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,820,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,820,000

mailto:bidmail@bureauveritas.com
http://www.bureauveritas.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T05:54:09+0100
	TCPDF




